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State Water Resources Control Board 

HOV 2 7 2017 

Messers. Robert C. Goodman and E. Jacob Lubarsky 
Rogers Joseph O'Donnell -
311 California Street 
San Francisco, California 94104 
[via email only, c/o] (rgoodman@rjo.com) and (j lubarsky@rjo.com) 

Dear Messers. Robert C. Goodman and E. Jacob Lubarsky: 

PETITION FOR REVIEW OF UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CASE, 

N..-~ MATIHEW RODRlOUEZ l ~~ SECRETARY FOR 
,....,. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTlotl 

CHEVRON #20-6145/SIGNAL SS, 800 CENTER STREET, OAKLAND, ALAMEDA COUNTY 

We have received your petition for State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) 
review of the above referenced case for closure pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 
25296.40, subdivision (a)(1). This case has the following identifying numbers: 

• State Water Board Division of Water Quality, Petition No. DWQP-0252 
• State Water Board UST Cleanup Fund, Claim No. 12265 
• State Water Board, Geo Tracker No. T0600102230 
• San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board (San Francisco Bay Water Board), 

Case No. 01-2421 
• Alameda County Health Care Services Agency, Department of Environmental 

Health (Alameda County), Case No. R00000454 

We will evaluate the basis for your petition and Alameda County's reasons for denial of case 
closure. Please continue any ongoing monitoring and reporting of site conditions required by 
Alameda County while we review your petition. The conclusion of this review will result in either 
denial of the petition, closure of the case, or another course of action as determined by the 
State Water Board. 
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Messers. Robert C. Goodman and E. Jacob Lubarsky HO'f i 1 2017 

We look forward to establishing the pertinent facts in your case and resolving your petition in a 
fair and expeditious manner. If you have any questions, please contact Matthew Cohen at 
(916) 341-5751 or Matthew.Cohen@waterboards.ca.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Shahla Dargahi Farahnak, . . 
Assistant Deputy Director 
Division of Water Quality, Groundwater Branch · 
State Water Resources Control Board 

cc: Mr. Rene Boisvert, 800 Center LLC c/o Boulevard Equity Group 
484 Lake Park Avenue #246, Oakland, CA 94610 

Mr. Terrilla Sadler 
618 Brooklyn Avenue, Oakland, CA 94606 

[Via email only] 

Mr. Bruce H. Wolfe, Executive Officer, San Francisco Bay Water Board 
(Bruce.Wolfe@waterboards.ca.gov) 

Ms. Dyan Whyte, San Francisco Bay Water Board 
(Dyan.Whyte@waterboards.ca.gov) 

Mr. Stephen Hill , San Francisco Bay Water Board . 
(Stephen.Hill@waterboards.ca.gov) 

Ms. Marnie Ajello, San Francisco Bay Water Board 
(Marnie.Ajello@waterboards.ca.gov) 

Ms. Tamarin Austin , San Francisco Bay Water Board 
(Tamarin .Austin@waterboards.ca.gov) 

Mr. Matthew Cohen, State Water Board 
(Matthew. Cohen@waterboards.ca.gov) 

Ms. Therese Barakatt, State Water Board 
(Therese.Barakatt@waterboards.ca.gov) 

Mr. Benjamin Heningburg, State Water Board 
(Benjamin.Heningburg@waterboards.ca.gov) 

Mr. Ronald Browder, Director, Alameda County 
(Ronald. Browder@acgov.org) 

cc: (Continued next page) 
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Messers. Robert C. Goodman and E. Jacob Lubarsky 

cc: (Continued) 

Mr. Paresh Khatri, Alameda County 
(Paresh.Khatri@acgov.org) 

Ms. Carry! Macleod, Chevron Environmental Management Company 
( CMacleod@chevron.com) 

Ms. Kiersten Hoey, GHD 
(Kiersten.Hoey@ghd.com) 

Mr. Brandon Wilken, GHD 
(Brandon.Wilken@ghd.com) 
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